



Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board

17 April 2024

Megan Ryan Under Canvas, Inc. 211 Yukon Lane Bldg. 3 Belgrade, MT 59714 CERTIFIED MAIL 7021 1970 0001 5446 4986

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF COVERAGE UNDER 2003-0003-DWQ-0201 STATEWIDE WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS FOR DISCHARGES LAND WITH A LOW THREAT TO WATER QUALITY; UNDER CANVAS, INC.; UNDER CANVAS YOSEMITE DEVELOPMENT PROJECT; TUOLUMNE COUNTY

On 10 October 2019, the Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board (Central Valley Water Board) issued Under Canvas, Inc. (Discharger) a Notice of Applicability (NOA) for coverage under Water Quality Order 2003-0003-DWQ, Statewide Waste Discharge Requirements for the Discharges to Land With a Low Threat to Water Quality (General Order) for discharges of pumped groundwater to land associated with a series of aquifer pump tests (Project) to be conducted on three to four small diameter hard rock production wells near Groveland in Tuolumne County.

On 24 February 2024, the Discharger submitted a Notice of Termination (NOT) to terminate coverage of the above-described Project. According to the NOT, all work associated with the Project was completed in late 2019. No further discharge is expected. Therefore, coverage under the General Order is terminated.

If you have any questions, please contact Katie Carpenter by phone at (559) 445-5551 or by email at Katie.Carpenter@waterboards.ca.gov.

Original Signed by Christina Shupe For Patrick Pulupa Executive Officer

CC:

Chris Johnson, Aegis Groundwater Consulting (via email) Megan Ryan, Under Canvas, Inc. (via email)

MARK BRADFORD, CHAIR | PATRICK PULUPA, ESQ., EXECUTIVE OFFICER